

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

1 October 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI178-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about spending on plastic cups and cutlery. Please find the Trust's response attached.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.

2016 - 2017							
		cups / cutlery		Values			
		cups		cutlery		Total Sum of quantity single x unit	Total Sum of Amount
Line Desc	Period	Sum of quantity single x unit	Sum of Amount	Sum of quantity single x unit	Sum of Amount		
CUP DISP 200ML 7OZ FOAM WHITE	2	1,025	£ 14.77			1,025	£ 14.77
	5	100	£ 1.48			100	£ 1.48
	6	50	£ 0.74			50	£ 0.74
	11	200	£ 2.88			200	£ 2.88
	12	50	£ 0.74			50	£ 0.74
CUP DISP 284ML 10OZ FOAM WHITE	6	100	£ 20.41			100	£ 20.41
	10	200	£ 40.82			200	£ 40.82
CUP DISPOSABLE 200ML 7OZ PLASTIC TALL	1	3,400	£ 49.98			3,400	£ 49.98
	2	1,800	£ 26.46			1,800	£ 26.46
	3	4,300	£ 63.21			4,300	£ 63.21
	4	800	£ 11.76			800	£ 11.76
	5	2,300	£ 33.81			2,300	£ 33.81
	6	1,700	£ 24.99			1,700	£ 24.99
	7	4,400	£ 64.68			4,400	£ 64.68
	8	2,200	£ 32.34			2,200	£ 32.34
	9	4,100	£ 60.27			4,100	£ 60.27
	10	1,800	£ 26.46			1,800	£ 26.46
	11	1,500	£ 22.05			1,500	£ 22.05
	12	2,600	£ 38.22			2,600	£ 38.22
CUP DISPOSABLE 200ML 7OZ SQUAT WHITE	1	5,200	£ 76.36			5,200	£ 76.36
	2	6,500	£ 95.60			6,500	£ 95.60
	3	6,400	£ 94.12			6,400	£ 94.12
	4	5,500	£ 81.40			5,500	£ 81.40
	5	8,100	£ 119.88			8,100	£ 119.88
	6	4,300	£ 63.04			4,300	£ 63.04
	7	5,500	£ 80.80			5,500	£ 80.80
	8	4,600	£ 68.08			4,600	£ 68.08
	9	7,300	£ 107.44			7,300	£ 107.44
	10	3,300	£ 48.84			3,300	£ 48.84
	11	4,000	£ 59.20			4,000	£ 59.20
	12	3,600	£ 53.28			3,600	£ 53.28
CUP HOT PAPER CAFFE DESIGN 22.5CL 8/9OZ	1	200	£ 55.90			200	£ 55.90
	3	100	£ 27.95			100	£ 27.95
	7	300	£ 83.85			300	£ 83.85
	8	100	£ 27.95			100	£ 27.95
	9	0	£ -			0	£ -
	11	400	£ 111.80			400	£ 111.80
	12	100	£ 27.95			100	£ 27.95
CUP20CL 7OZ CLEAR NON VENDING FRUIT	1	200	£ 21.16			200	£ 21.16
	2	200	£ 21.16			200	£ 21.16
	3	200	£ 21.16			200	£ 21.16
	7	400	£ 40.61			400	£ 40.61
	9	200	£ 19.45			200	£ 19.45
	11	200	£ 19.45			200	£ 19.45
SPOON DESSERT PLAST 178MM	1			100	£ 1.23	100	£ 1.23
	7			100	£ 1.23	100	£ 1.23
TEASPOON PLASTIC ECONOMY	7			200	£ 9.86	200	£ 9.86
	8			200	£ 9.86	200	£ 9.86
	9			400	£ 19.72	400	£ 19.72
	10			200	£ 9.86	200	£ 9.86
TEASPOON PLASTIC STANDARD	1			100	£ 8.87	100	£ 8.87
	2			100	£ 8.87	100	£ 8.87
	6			100	£ 8.87	100	£ 8.87
	9			100	£ 8.87	100	£ 8.87
	10			100	£ 8.87	100	£ 8.87
Grand Total		99,525	£ 1,962.50	1,700	£ 96.11	101,225	£ 2,058.61

2017 - 2018							
		cups / cutlery		Values			
		cups		cutlery		Total Sum of quantity single x unit	Total Sum of Amount
Line Desc	Period	Sum of quantity single x unit	Sum of Amount	Sum of quantity single x unit	Sum of Amount		
CUP DISP 200ML 7OZ FOAM WHITE	7	400	£ 6.56			400	£ 6.56
CUP DISP 284ML 10OZ FOAM WHITE	5	100	£ 24.45			100	£ 24.45
	11	100	£ 24.45			100	£ 24.45
CUP DISPOSABLE 200ML 7OZ PLASTIC TALL	1	2,300	£ 33.81			2,300	£ 33.81
	2	2,900	£ 44.13			2,900	£ 44.13
	3	2,200	£ 33.44			2,200	£ 33.44
	4	4,000	£ 60.80			4,000	£ 60.80
	5	2,800	£ 42.56			2,800	£ 42.56
	6	5,700	£ 86.64			5,700	£ 86.64
	7	3,900	£ 59.28			3,900	£ 59.28
	8	5,000	£ 76.00			5,000	£ 76.00
	9	4,400	£ 66.08			4,400	£ 66.08
	10	2,800	£ 42.56			2,800	£ 42.56
	11	3,300	£ 50.16			3,300	£ 50.16
	12	6,600	£ 100.32			6,600	£ 100.32
CUP DISPOSABLE 200ML 7OZ SQUAT WHITE	1	2,100	£ 30.48			2,100	£ 30.48
	2	8,900	£ 134.47			8,900	£ 134.47
	3	6,400	£ 97.32			6,400	£ 97.32
	4	6,000	£ 91.80			6,000	£ 91.80
	5	3,400	£ 52.02			3,400	£ 52.02
	6	7,900	£ 120.27			7,900	£ 120.27
	7	7,100	£ 107.43			7,100	£ 107.43
	8	4,000	£ 61.20			4,000	£ 61.20
	9	6,100	£ 92.13			6,100	£ 92.13
	10	6,200	£ 94.26			6,200	£ 94.26
	11	4,300	£ 65.79			4,300	£ 65.79
	12	5,900	£ 89.67			5,900	£ 89.67
CUP HOT PAPER CAFFE DESIGN 22.5CL 8/9OZ	2	100	£ 26.70			100	£ 26.70
	6	100	£ 26.70			100	£ 26.70
	7	500	£ 133.50			500	£ 133.50
	9	100	£ 26.70			100	£ 26.70
	10	100	£ 26.70			100	£ 26.70
	11	100	£ 27.21			100	£ 27.21
	12	100	£ 27.21			100	£ 27.21
CUP20CL 7OZ CLEAR NON VENDING FRUIT	2	200	£ 22.20			200	£ 22.20
	5	400	£ 44.40			400	£ 44.40
	7	200	£ 22.20			200	£ 22.20
NISBET01 15154860 Disposable white forks	5			400	£ 4.03	400	£ 4.03
NISBET01 15154860 Disposable white knives	5			400	£ 4.03	400	£ 4.03
NISBET01 15154860 Disposable white spoons	5			400	£ 4.03	400	£ 4.03
NISBET01 15154860 Disposable white tea spoons	5			400	£ 3.26	400	£ 3.26
NISBET01 15412712 chunky tumblers 7oz	6	38	£ 26.38			38	£ 26.38
SPOON DESSERT PLAST 178MM	7			200	£ 2.32	200	£ 2.32
TEASPOON PLASTIC ECONOMY	4			200	£ 9.42	200	£ 9.42
	5			200	£ 9.42	200	£ 9.42
	6			200	£ 9.42	200	£ 9.42
	9			200	£ 9.42	200	£ 9.42
	12			200	£ 9.50	200	£ 9.50
TEASPOON PLASTIC STANDARD	4			300	£ 25.02	300	£ 25.02
	5			200	£ 16.68	200	£ 16.68
	6			200	£ 16.68	200	£ 16.68
	7			100	£ 8.34	100	£ 8.34
	11			100	£ 8.34	100	£ 8.34
	12			100	£ 8.34	100	£ 8.34
Grand Total		116,738	£ 2,197.98	3,800	£ 148.25	120,538	£ 2,346.23